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Regional Office Contact List 
 
Region 1  
Adm. for Children and Families 
Boston Regional Office 
John F. Kennedy Federal Building 
15 New Sudbury Street 
Boston, MA 02203 

RO Contact  States Assigned   Email Address   Phone Number  

Bob Cavanaugh  ROPM  bob.cavanaugh@acf.hhs.gov  617‐565‐1020 

Penny Mattor (TA Liaison 
to the Network) 

CT/ VT  Penny.Mattor@acf.hhs.gov  617‐565‐1109 

Evan Steel  ME  Evan.steel@acf.hhs.gov  617‐565‐1154 

Julie Munro  MA  julie.munro@acf.hhs.gov  617‐ 565‐3671 

Nancy Pickett (Tribal 
Liaison) 

NH  nancy.pickett@acf.hhs.gov  617‐565‐2460 

AnnMarie McCarron 
(CFSR/PIP Lead) 

CT/MA/NH/VT/
ME/RI 

AnnMarie.McCarron@acf.hhs.gov  617‐565‐1148 

Robert Baptista (CFSR/PIP 
Lead) 

CT/MA/NH/VT/
ME/RI 

Robert.Baptista@acf.hhs.gov  508‐823‐4960 

 
 
Region 2  
Adm. for Children and Families 
New York Regional Office 
26 Federal Plaza, Room 4114 
New York, NY 10278 

RO Contact 
 
 

States Assigned   Email Address   Phone Number  

Junius Scott  ROPM  junius.scott@acf.hhs.gov  212‐264‐2890 

Shari Brown (Tribal 
Liaison) 

NY  Shari.Brown@acf.hhs.gov  212‐264‐2890 ext. 
125 

Evelyn Torres‐Ortega (TA 
Liaison to the Network) 

NY/NJ  etorres‐ortega@acf.hhs.gov  212‐264‐2890 ext. 
146 

Bronia Ashford  PR/ VI  Bronia.Ashford@acf.hhs.gov  212‐264‐2890 ext. 
122 

Cheryl MacDougall 
(CFSR/PIP Lead) 

PR/NY  Cheryl.macdougall@acf.hhs.gov  212‐264‐2890 
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Region 3 
Adm. for Children and Families 
Philadelphia Regional Office 
Public Ledger Building‐ Suite 864  
150 S. Independence Mall West  
Philadelphia, PA 19106 

RO Contact  States Assigned   Email Address   Phone Number  

Lisa Pearson  ROPM  lisa.pearson@acf.hhs.gov  215‐861‐4030 

Thomas Strawderman  DE  Thomas.strawderman@acf.hhs.gov  215‐861‐4068 

Christine Craig  DC  christine.craig@acf.hhs.gov  215‐861‐4065 

Stephanie McAllister  MD  Stephanie.mcallister@acf.hhs.gov  215‐861‐4612 

Jesse Wolovoy (TA Liaison 
to the Network) 

PA  jesse.wolovoy@acf.hhs.gov  215‐801‐4014 

Christine Craig  VA  Christine.craig@acf.hhs.gov  215‐861‐4065 

Kimberly Murphy  WV  Kimberly.murphy@acf.hhs.gov  215‐861‐4037 

Shetal Sutaria (CFSR 
Support) 

Supports 
MD/PA/WV 

Shetal.sutaria@acf.hhs.gov  215‐861‐5053 

 
 
Region 4 
Adm. for Children and Families 
Sam Nunn Atlanta Federal Center 
61 Forsyth Street, SW #4M60 
Atlanta, GA 30303 

RO Contact  States Assigned  Email Address   Phone Number  

Ruth Walker (Tribal 
Liaison) 

ROPM  ruth.walker@acf.hhs.gov  404‐562‐2900 

Delores Varner  AL  Delores.Varner@acf.hhs.gov  404‐562‐2885 

Ann Fontaine  GA/SC  Ann.Fontaine@acf.hhs.gov  404‐562‐2906 

Tracy Fava (TA Liaison to 
the Network) 

GA/SC  Tracy.Fava@acf.hhs.gov  404‐562‐2843 

Carola Pike  FL/MS  Carola.pike@acf.hhs.gov  404‐562‐2907 

Kunle Baoku  FL/NC  Kunle.Baoku@acf.hhs.gov  404‐582‐2949 

Harriet Epps  MS/TN  Harriet.Epps@acf.hhs.gov  404‐562‐2909 

Elizabeth Wynn  KY/TN  Elizabeth.Wynn@ACF.hhs.gov  404‐562‐2800 

Donna Dummett  NC/AL  Donna.dummett@acf.hhs.gov  404‐562‐2826 

Angela Adams (CFSR/PIP 
Lead) 

MS/SC  aadams@jbsinternational.com  505‐670‐3487 

Don Adams (CFSR/PIP 
Lead) 

NC/AL  Don.adams@acf.hhs.gov  703‐527‐2148 
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Region 5 
Adm. for Children and Families 
Chicago Regional Office 
233 N. Michigan Avenue, 
Suite 400 
Chicago, IL 60601‐5519 

RO Contact  States Assigned   Email Address   Phone Number  

Angela Green  ROPM  Angela.green@acf.hhs.gov  312‐353‐9672 

Krista Thomas (CFSR/PIP 
Lead – IL/OH/WI) 
(CIP Lead – OH) 

IL/OH/WI  Krista.thomas@acf.hhs.gov  312‐353‐1122 

Barb Putyra (TA Liaison to 
the Network) (CFSR/PIP 
Lead – MN/MI/IN) 

OH  Barbara.putyra@acf.hhs.gov  312‐353‐1786 

Jennifer Bradburn 
(CFSR/PIP Lead) 

OH/MN  Jennifer.bradburn@acf.hhs.gov  312‐353‐0228 

Carmen Gonzalez  IL  Carmen.gonzalez@acf.hhs.gov  312‐353‐9678 

Lori Kelly  IN  Lori.kelly@acf.hhs.gov  312‐353‐4239 

Irene Carrillo  MI  Irene.Carrillo@acf.hhs.gov  312‐353‐4934 

Ruby Flagg‐Ross  WI  Ruby.Flagg@acf.hhs.gov  312‐886‐4202 

 
 
Region 6 
Adm. for Children and Families 
Dallas Regional Office 
1301 Young Street, Room 914 
Dallas, TX 75202‐5433 

RO Contact 
 

States Assigned   Email Address   Phone Number  
214‐767‐6235 (main )  
214‐767‐8890 (Fax)

Janis Brown  ROPM  janis.brown@acf.hhs.gov  214‐767‐8466 

Patsy Buida  AR  Patsy.Buida@acf.hhs.gov  214‐767‐1971 

Ray Worsham  LA/NM  Ray.Worsham@acf.hhs.gov  214‐767‐8704 

Nanette Bishop (Tribal 
Liaison) 

AR/LA/NM/OK/
TX 

Nanette.Bishop@acf.hhs.gov  214‐767‐5241 

Dana Huckabee (TA 
Liaison to the Network) 

OK  Dana.Huckabee@acf.hhs.gov  214‐767‐4542 

Kendall Darling  TX  kendall.darling@acf.hhs.gov  214‐767‐3977 

Cindy Ximenes (CFSR/PIP 
Lead) 

AR/LA/NM/OK/
TX 

cynthia.ximenes@acf.hhs.gov  214‐767‐8029 
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Region 7 
Adm. for Children and Families 
Kansas City Regional Office 
601 E. 12th Street, Room 276 
Kansas City, MO 64106‐2808 

RO Contact  States Assigned   Email Address   Phone Number  
816‐426‐2888 (Fax)

Rosalyn Wilson  ROPM  rosalyn.wilson@acf.hhs.gov  816‐426‐2262 

Christine Lucero  KS  christine.lucero@acf.hhs.gov  816‐426‐2257 

Jason Bohn  MO  jason.bohn@acf.hhs.gov  816‐426‐2260 

Mary McKee (TA Liaison to 
the Network) 

IA  mary.mckee@acf.hhs.gov  816‐426‐2263 

Debi Hatfield  NE  debi.hatfield@acs.hhs.gov  816‐426‐2232 

Angela Adams (CFSR/PIP 
Lead) 

MO  aadams@jbsinternational.com  505‐670‐3487 

Amy Hance 
(Contractor/Supports) 

IA/KS/MO/NE  Amy.hance@acf.hhs.gov  816‐426‐2230 

 
 
Region 8 
Adm. for Children and Families 
Denver Regional Office 
999 18th Street 
South Terrace, Suite 499 
Denver, CO 80202 

RO Contact  States Assigned   Email Address   Phone Number  
 

Marilyn Kennerson  ROPM  marilyn.kennerson@acf.hhs.gov  303‐844‐3100 

Sam Martinez  CO  sam.martinez@acf.hhs.gov  303‐844‐1204 

Eric Busch  MT  eric.busch@acf.hhs.gov  303‐844‐1134 

Glennda Lacey  ND  glennda.lacey@acf.hhs.gov  303‐844‐1174 

Shirley Mondragon  SD  Shirley.mondragon@acf.hhs.gov  303‐844‐7451 

Tim Koehn  UT  timothy.koehn@acf.hhs.gov  303‐844‐1209 

Gloria Montgomery (TA 
Liaison to the Network) 

WY  gloria.montgomery@acf.hhs.gov  303‐844‐1181 

Janet Motz (CFSR/PIP 
Lead) 

CO/MT/ND/SD/
UT/WY 

Janet.motz@acf.hhs.gov  303‐844‐1305 
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Region 9 
Adm. for Children and Families 
San Francisco Regional Office 
90 7th St., 9th Floor  
San Francisco, CA 94103 

RO Contact  States Assigned   Email Address   Phone Number  

Douglas Southard  ROPM  Douglas.Southard@acf.hhs.gov  415‐437‐8425 

Wendi Ellis (TA Liaison to 
the Network) 

AZ/NV  Wendi.Ellis@acf.hhs.gov  415‐437‐8476 

Debra Samples  CA  Debra.Samples@acf.hhs.gov  415‐437‐8626 

Pat Pianko  HI  Patricia.pianko@acf.hhs.gov  415‐437‐8462 

Mark Marshall  American Samoa, 
Northern 
Marianas, Guam

Mark.Marshall@acf.hhs.gov  415‐437‐8554 

Elizabeth Walker 
(CFSR/PIP Lead) 

AZ/NV/CA/HI  Elizabeth.Walker@acf.hhs.gov  415‐437‐8660 

 Mona Mann  Tribal IVE 
Development 
Grants 

Mona.mann@acf.hhs.gov  415‐437‐7632 

 
 
Region 10 
Adm. for Children and Families 
Seattle Regional Office 
2201 Sixth Avenue 
Suite 300 
Seattle, WA 98121 

RO Contact  States Assigned   Email Address   Phone Number  

Tina Minor  ROPM  tina.minor@acf.hhs.gov  206‐615‐3657 

Paula Bentz  AK  Paula.Bentz@acf.hhs.gov  206‐615‐3662 

Molly Mee (Tribal Lead)  AK  Molly.Mee@acf.hhs.gov  206‐615‐3645 

Jennifer Zanella  ID  jennifer.zanella@acf.hhs.gov  206‐615‐2604 

Nadia Nijim  OR  Nadia.Nijim@ACF.hhs.gov  206‐615‐3682 

Lois Ward (TA Liaison to 
the Network) 

WA  Lois.Ward@acf.hhs.gov  206‐615‐2603 

Summer Puckett (Tribal 
Lead) 

WA  Summer.Puckett@acf.hhs.gov  206‐615‐3659 

Ernie Cathcart (CFSR/PIP 
Lead) 

AK/ID/OR/WA  Ernie.cathcart@acf.hhs.gov  206‐615‐3769 

 

 


